Rear-end collisions are predominant at Duke Street and West Taylor Run Parkway, and Telegraph Road 

entry and exit ramps to and from westbound Duke Street. 

3. There were several off-road fixed object collisions reported primarily at the westbound Duke Street and 

Telegraph Road on and off ramps. 

4. A total of one hundred seventeen (117) crashes were recorded between January 2016 to December 2020 at 

Duke Street and West Taylor Run Parkway, and Telegraph Road entry and exit ramps to and from 

westbound Duke Street. A total of seventy-three (73) rear-end, eleven (11) sideswipe, fifteen (15) fixed